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October 21 , 2021 

Mr. Bill Litton, Chairman 
Osceola County Local Mitigation Strategy Working Group 
2586 Partin Settlement Road 
Kissimmee, FL 34744 

RE: Appointments to the Osceola County Local Mitigation Strategy 
Working Group 

Dear Mr. Litton, 

Effective December 1, 2021, the designated individuals and their respective 
alternates who will represent Osceola County on the Local Mitigation Strategy 
Working Group are as follows: 

Community 
Development 

Carlos Castro 
Carlos. Castro@osceola.org 
407-7 42-0234 

Jose Santiago 
Jose. Santiago@osceola.org 
407-7 42-0238 

Public Works Susan Gosselin 
Susan.Gosselin@osceola.org 
407-7 42-0542 

Linette Matheny 
Linette. Matheny@osceola.org 
407-7 42-0543 

Financial 
Services 

Leslie Felix 
Leslie.Felix@osceola.org 
407-742-1745 

Tyneka Wright 
Tyneka.Wright@osceola.og 
407-742-1738 

Osceola County Local Mitigation Strategy Working Group 
Representative Designations 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please feel 
free to contact me. 

Respectfully, 

Donald S. Fisher 
Donald S. Fisher 
County Manager 
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